CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 LAND ROVER RAN... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/SALSF25446A943759

@I x| History-Based Value Report

History events affecting this vehicle's value
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$7,450 Retail Value

Emmﬂu@ Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2006 LAND ROVER No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
RANGE ROVER SPORT

HSE x 42 Service history records

VIN: SALSF25446A943759

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT

UTILITY 2am% 5 Previous owners

4.4L V8 F DOHC 32V

GASOLINE

ALL WHEEL DRIVE a Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

@ Last owned in Michigan

[IT3 144,060 Last reported odometer reading
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 LAND ROVER RAN...

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/SALSF25446A943759

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/20/24 at
7:00:37 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

your next used car.

[INGIEIY x| ownership History Owners 1-3

. . Owner 4

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased 2006 2023
Type of owner See Details Personal
Estimated length of ownership 17%?' 2 8 days
Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Michigan
Estimated miles driven per year See Details
Last reported odometer reading 141,306

EINGEN x| Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in Owners 1-3 Owner 4

this section
Damage Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | No No
Lemon Problem Problem
Odometer Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical No No
Limits Problem Problem

not included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

HINAELY x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to Owners 1-3

CARFAX
Total Loss No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported
Structural Damage No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported
Odometer Check No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated

2 of 15

Owner 4

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

Owner 5

2023
Personal

4 months

Michigan

144,060

Owner 5

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and

Owner 5

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

1/20/2024, 8:01 AM



CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 LAND ROVER RAN...

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/SALSF25446A943759

Accident / Damage No Issues v NO Issues vy NO ISsues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with » NO Recalls No Recalls No Recalls
an authorized Land Rover dealer for any open Reported Reported Reported
recalls.
Basic Warranty Warranty Warranty Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Expired Expired Expired
[INGAEIN x| Detailed History
S Owner1 s Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Le?SG
Purchased: 2006 € than the industry average of 15,000 Veh[de
CAR miles per year. 12,936 mi/yr
TR
Date Mileage Source Comments
03/20/2006 Land Rover Cherry Hill Vehicle serviced
Cherry Hill, NJ ®  Pre-delivery inspection completed
856-663-2800
Irch.com
45/5.0
254 Verified Reviews
Customer
© 4308 Favorites
04/12/2006 Land Rover Cherry Hill Vehicle serviced

04/13/2006 30

04/27/2006

3of15

Cherry Hill, NJ
856-663-2800
Irch.com

45/5.0
254 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 4,308 Favorites

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA

Title #0095732317

Odometer reading reported

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Loan or lien reported

1/20/2024, 8:01 AM



CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 LAND ROVER RAN...
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05/18/2006

06/14/2006

07/21/2006

08/30/2006

1,608

1,609

3,448

5196

Wy
Jaguar Land Rover Fort
Myers
Fort Myers, FL
239-454-4444
fortmyersimports.com

48/5.0
582 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 5,473 Favorites

Jaguar Land Rover Fort
Myers

Fort Myers, FL
239-454-4444
fortmyersimports.com

4.8/5.0
582 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 5,473 Favorites

Jaguar Land Rover Fort
Myers

Fort Myers, FL
239-454-4444
fortmyersimports.com

4.8/5.0
582 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 5473 Favorites

Jaguar Land Rover Fort
Myers

Fort Myers, FL
239-454-4444
fortmyersimports.com

4.8/5.0
582 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 5,473 Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/SALSF25446A943759

Two states? Vehicle leasing companies often

title a car in one state but register it to be
driven in another.

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
Engine idle/timing adjusted

Vehicle serviced
Wipers/washers checked

1/20/2024, 8:01 AM



CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 LAND ROVER RAN...

50f15

01/04/2007

01/09/2007

03/08/2007

06/08/2007

09/05/2007

10,010

13,155

16,509

19,530

Jaguar Land Rover Fort
Myers

Fort Myers, FL
239-454-4444
fortmyersimports.com

48/5.0
582 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 5,473 Favorites

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Myers, FL

Title #0095732317

Jaguar Land Rover Fort

Myers

Fort Myers, FL

239-454-4444

fortmyersimports.com
48/5.0

582 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 5,473 Favorites

Jaguar Land Rover Fort
Myers

Fort Myers, FL
239-454-4444
fortmyersimports.com

4.8/5.0
582 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 5,473 Favorites

Jaguar Land Rover Fort
Myers

Fort Myers, FL
239-454-4444
fortmyersimports.com

4.8/5.0
582 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 5,473 Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/SALSF25446A943759

Vehicle serviced
7,500 mile service performed
Wipers/washers checked
A/C and heating system checked
Steering/suspension checked

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Vehicle serviced
Interior trim checked
Axles checked

Vehicle serviced
15,000 mile service performed
Interior trim checked

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed
Brakes checked
Steering/suspension checked
Interior trim checked
Glass checked
Exterior trim checked
Wiper(s) replaced
Wipers/washers checked

1/20/2024, 8:01 AM



CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 LAND ROVER RAN...
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10/11/2007 20,917

03/12/2008 24,775

03/20/2008

04/04/2008

04/07/2008 24,781
04/10/2008

Jaguar Land Rover Fort

Myers

Fort Myers, FL

239-454-4444

fortmyersimports.com
48/5.0

582 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 5,473 Favorites

Y
Land Rover Approved

Certified Dealer
Wayne, PA

Auto Auction

APPROVED

CERTIFIED PRE-OWNED

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wayne, PA

Title #65826061R001

Inspection Station

Jaguar Land Rover Main

Line

Wayne, PA

610-520-2000

Irjagmainline.com
43/5.0

56 Verified Reviews

@ 79 Customer Favorites

s

K

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/SALSF25446A943759

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold
at auction every year.

Offered for sale as a Land Rover
Approved Certified Pre-Owned

Vehicle

Title issued or updated

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

Battery replaced
Oil and filter changed

Emissions or safety inspection

performed

% Pre-delivery inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order
to prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

1/20/2024, 8:01 AM



CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 LAND ROVER RAN...

04/11/2008

04/29/2008

05/27/2008 24,789

05/28/2008

05/28/2008

05/28/2008 24,794

7 of 15

Jaguar Land Rover Main
Line

Wayne, PA
610-520-2000
Ijagmainline.com

43/5.0
56 Verified Reviews
' 79 Customer Favorites

Jaguar Land Rover Main
Line

Wayne, PA
610-520-2000
Irjagmainline.com

4.3/5.0
56 Verified Reviews
' 79 Customer Favorites

Jaguar Land Rover Main
Line

Wayne, PA
610-520-2000
Irjagmainline.com

43/5.0
56 Verified Reviews
@ 79 Customer Favorites

Land Rover Approved
Certified Dealer
Wayne, PA

APPROVED

CERTIFIED PRE-OWNED

Wyoming
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Service Plan Co.
Dubois, WY

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/SALSF25446A943759

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

®  Maintenance inspection completed

Window switch replaced

Four wheel alignment performed
Vehicle washed/detailed

Rear brake pads replaced

Four tires balanced

Four tires mounted

Accessories repaired/replaced
Interior trim checked

Vehicle serviced
Pinstripe(s) installed

Offered for sale as a Land Rover
Approved Certified Pre-Owned
Vehicle

Vehicle purchase reported

Service contract issued

1/20/2024, 8:01 AM



CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 LAND ROVER RAN...
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06/13/2008 25,612

Owner 2

Purchased: 2008

Date Mileage

06/23/2008

06/30/2008 26,257

08/15/2008
12/22/2008

04/21/2009

Jaguar Land Rover Main
Line

Wayne, PA
610-520-2000
Ijagmainline.com

43/5.0
56 Verified Reviews
' 79 Customer Favorites

Source

Wyoming

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dubois, WY

Title #10-0727266

Jaguar Land Rover Main
Line

Wayne, PA
610-520-2000
Ijagmainline.com

4.3/5.0
56 Verified Reviews
@ 79 Customer Favorites

Dealer Inventory

Jaguar Land Rover Main
Line

Wayne, PA
610-520-2000
Irjagmainline.com

4.3/5.0
56 Verified Reviews
' 79 Customer Favorites

Wyoming

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dubois, WY

Title #10-0727266

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/SALSF25446A943759

Vehicle serviced

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

Vehicle serviced
Key(s) (re) programmed
Front license plate bracket
installed/replaced
Floor mats installed

Vehicle sold

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
22,500 mile service performed
Fuse(s) replaced
Outside mirror replaced/repaired
Mirror replaced

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Silver

1/20/2024, 8:01 AM



CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 LAND ROVER RAN...

90of 15

06/30/2009

10/01/2009

10/22/2009

11/13/2009

11/16/2009

02/02/2010
02/16/2010

07/13/2010

40,180

47,810

47,821

50,138

53,369
56,261

61,218

Jaguar Land Rover Main

Line

Wayne, PA

610-520-2000

Ijagmainline.com
43/5.0

56 Verified Reviews

' 79 Customer Favorites

Jaguar Land Rover Main

Line

Wayne, PA

610-520-2000

Irjagmainline.com
43/5.0

56 Verified Reviews

' 79 Customer Favorites

Jaguar Land Rover Main

Line

Wayne, PA

610-520-2000

Irjagmainline.com
43/5.0

56 Verified Reviews

@ 79 Customer Favorites

Service Plan Co.

Jaguar Land Rover Main
Line

Wayne, PA
610-520-2000
Irjagmainline.com

4.3/5.0
56 Verified Reviews
' 79 Customer Favorites

Inspection Station

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wayne, PA

Title #65826061GR02

Service Plan Co.

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/SALSF25446A943759

Vehicle serviced
45,000 mile service performed
Brake fluid flushed/changed

Vehicle serviced
Two tires mounted
Two tires balanced

Vehicle serviced
Tire pressure sensor replaced
Fuse(s) replaced

Service contract claim
Vehicle body serviced

Vehicle serviced
Console repaired

Passed emissions inspection

Title issued or updated

Service contract claim

®  Suspension serviced

1/20/2024, 8:01 AM



CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 LAND ROVER RAN...
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04/13/2011

04/13/2011
05/01/2012
11/07/2012

04/03/2013
11/06/2013

11/25/2014

06/01/2015

10/19/2015

10/29/2015

10/17/2016

68,770

68,772
70,378

71,230

72,053

72,282

Service Plan Co.

Inspection Station
Inspection Station

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wayne, PA

Title #65826061GR02

Inspection Station

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wayne, PA

Title #6582606102 GR

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wayne, PA

Title #6582606102 GR

K N L Services Auto
Repair

Chestertown, MD
410-778-0241
knlservicesautorepair.co
m/

Land Rover Wilmington
Wilmington, DE
302-992-9400
landroverwilmington.co
m

4.5/5.0
6 Verified Reviews
@ 757 Customer Favorites

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bryn Mawr, PA

Title #6582606102 GR

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bryn Mawr, PA

Title #6582606102 GR

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/SALSF25446A943759

Service contract claim
Suspension serviced
Drive axle serviced

Passed emissions inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
Wiper(s) replaced
Battery replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Drivability/performance checked
Engine checked
Electrical system checked

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

1/20/2024, 8:01 AM



CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 LAND ROVER RAN...
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05/01/2018 72,892

10/26/2018

04/18/2019 73,059

06/24/2019

Owner 3
Purchased: 2019

Date Mileage

08/22/2019 73,500

07/09/2020 87,179

08/14/2020 88,682

K N L Services Auto
Repair

Chestertown, MD
410-778-0241
knlservicesautorepair.co
m/

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bryn Mawr, PA

Title #6582606102 GR

K N L Services Auto
Repair

Chestertown, MD
410-778-0241
knlservicesautorepair.co
m/

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bryn Mawr, PA

Title #6582606102 GR

Source

Delaware

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Harrington, DE
Title #PC219308

Cook's Tire Auto Repair

Harrington, DE

302-398-3751

cookstirecenter2.com/
4.9/5.0

74 Verified Reviews

@ 31 Customer Favorites

Melvin's Service Center

Dover, DE

302-678-9978

melvins-sc.com/
49/5.0

41 Verified Reviews

' 22 Customer Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/SALSF25446A943759

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued

Personal Vehicle
18,706 mi/yr

Comments

Title or registration issued
New owner reported

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

1/20/2024, 8:01 AM
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08/27/2020

10/08/2020

01/26/2021

07/21/2021

08/25/2021

11/11/2021

91,954

96,172

106,925

108,317

114,154

Melvin's Service Center

Dover, DE

302-678-9978

melvins-sc.com/
49/5.0

41 Verified Reviews

' 22 Customer Favorites

Melvin's Service Center

Dover, DE

302-678-9978

melvins-sc.com/
4.9/5.0

41 Verified Reviews

' 22 Customer Favorites

Melvin's Service Center

Dover, DE

302-678-9978

melvins-sc.com/
49/5.0

41 Verified Reviews

@ 22 customer Favorites

Melvin's Service Center

Dover, DE

302-678-9978

melvins-sc.com/
4.9/5.0

41 Verified Reviews

@ 22 customer Favorites

Delaware

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Harrington, DE
Title #PC219308

Melvin's Service Center

Dover, DE

302-678-9978

melvins-sc.com/
49/5.0

41 Verified Reviews

@ 22 customer Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/SALSF25446A943759

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
Rear brake pads replaced
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Front brake pads replaced
Brake pads replaced

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Brakes checked

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Brakes checked

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

®  Thermostat housing/gasket replaced

1/20/2024, 8:01 AM
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02/19/2022 120,232

02/23/2022 120,452

06/17/2022 126,940

09/02/2022 131,423

11/30/2022 137,264

Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Milford, DE
302-725-4061
vioc.com
48/5.0
164 Verified Reviews
' 20 Customer Favorites

Melvin's Service Center

Dover, DE

302-678-9978

melvins-sc.com/
4.9/5.0

41 Verified Reviews

@ 22 customer Favorites

Melvin's Service Center

Dover, DE

302-678-9978

melvins-sc.com/
49/5.0

41 Verified Reviews

@ 22 customer Favorites

Melvin's Service Center

Dover, DE

302-678-9978

melvins-sc.com/
49/5.0

41 Verified Reviews

' 22 Customer Favorites

Melvin's Service Center

Dover, DE

302-678-9978

melvins-sc.com/
49/5.0

41 Verified Reviews

@ 22 customer Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/SALSF25446A943759

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Exterior lights checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Brakes checked
Light bulb(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Brakes checked
Blower motor replaced/repaired

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Brakes checked

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Brakes checked
Battery replaced

View the complete inspection report

1/20/2024, 8:01 AM
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04/06/2023 141,306 Melvin's Service Center

06/24/2023

> Owner4

Purchased: 2023

Date Mileage

08/23/2023

08/29/2023

08/31/2023

09/06/2023

Owner 5
Purchased: 2023

Date Mileage

09/06/2023

11/24/2023 144,060

Dover, DE

302-678-9978

melvins-sc.com/
49/5.0

41 Verified Reviews

' 22 Customer Favorites

Auto Auction

Source

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kalamazoo, Ml

Title #M10018419414

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Portage, Ml

Source

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Portage, Ml

Title #MI10018501061

Sharpe Cars

Grand Rapids, Ml

888-211-0186

sharpecars.com
4.7/5.0

119 Verified Reviews

@ 4 Customer Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/SALSF25446A943759

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Brakes checked
Fluids checked
Transmission fluid changed
Oxygen sensor replaced
Oil pan drain plug replaced
View the complete inspection report

Vehicle offered for sale

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Exempt from odometer reporting

Vehicle purchase reported

Registration issued or renewed

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Exempt from odometer reporting

Vehicle serviced

®  Maintenance inspection completed

1/20/2024, 8:01 AM
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Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

HINGEI Y x| Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

FollowUs: ) facebook.com/CARFAX [ @cArFaXinc [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/20/24 7:00:37 AM (CST)

| have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 LAND ROVER
RANGE ROVER SPORT vehicle (VIN: SALSF25446A943759), which is based on information supplied to
CARFAX and available as of 1/20/24 at 8:00 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

150f 15 1/20/2024, 8:01 AM



